TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr-McGee Corporation		03/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerr-McGee Worldwide Corporation	
Street Address:	123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3034697	KM KERR MCGEE
Registration Number:	3031551	KERR-MCGEE
Registration Number:	3031553	KM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172371176

Email: sue.michael@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: M. Sue Michael

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Sue Michael
Signature:	/M. Sue Michael/
Date:	03/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0841

900043740

Total Attachments: 2 source=kerrmcgeeassignment#page1.tif source=kerrmcgeeassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Corporation. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, has adopted and is using the marks identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") and owns a current and valid U.S. registration for each of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Worldwide Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A delivered on this day ofMarch	SSIGNOR has caused this document to be duly executed and, 2006
By:	Kerr-McGee Corporation John J. Leudin League Signature
	John F. Reichenberger
	Printed Name
	Vice President
	Title
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Oklahoma)) SS:)
person who signed this instrument, who above-identified corporation and with an	
Notary Public Margie ANN Reev Printed	<u>/es</u> #02000667
My County of Residence: OKlah	oma_
My Commission Expires: $1/12/2$	2010

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
KM KERR MCGEE & Design	3034697	December 27, 2005	IC 40 Oil and gas production IC 42 Oil and gas exploration
KERR-MCGEE	3031551	December 20, 2005	IC 4 Crude oil and natural gas IC 40 Oil and gas production IC 42 Oil and gas exploration
KM & Design	3031553	December 20, 2005	IC 40 Oil and gas production IC 42 Oil and gas exploration